
Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com

HD-Series
Manual G471147HD3



HD-Series
Manual G471147HD3

Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com

MAX

WARNINGS

EN: SMART CART INSTRUCTION

We thank you for buying this Winntec quality product. Do not overload beyond rated capacity (441 lbs).

This Winntec product has one year limited warranty* from the date of purchase. If your product proves 

faulty during the guarantee period, it should be returned to the place of purchase together with the 

original receipt.

* Excluding wear and tear.

ES: INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Gracias por la compra de este producto calidad Winntec. Capacidad Max. 441 lbs.

Este producto Winntec tiene un año de garantía limitada* desde la fecha de compra. La garantia cubre 

los defectos de fabrication y en el caso de aplicarla debera entregar el gato a su vendedor junto. Con la 

factura de compra original.

* Excluido el desgaste.

Specifications

Height = 74”

Width = 24”

Depth = 25”

441 lbs

44 lbs

NOTE: Do not overtighten the bolts, this can cause damage to the guide bush! 

NOTA: ¡No apriete demasiado los pernos, esto puede dañar el casquillo guía!



Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com

HD-Series
G471147HD3 
Spare parts 

ART NR DESCRIPTION QTY ART NR DESCRIPTION QTY

G471147HD3-1 MAIN STAND WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-7 SPACER TOOL 6

G471147HD3-2 LEFT CLAMP ARM WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-8 HEX BOLT M8-1.25x25MM 6

G471147HD3-3 RIGHT CLAMP ARM WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-9 FLAT WASHER M10 14

G471147HD3-4 AXLE WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-10 HEXAGONAL NUT M8-1.25MM 2

G471147HD3-5 EXTENDER 1 G471147HD3-11 HEX BOLT M8-1.25x35MM 4

G471147HD3-6 TENSION SPRING Ø13 x Ø2.0 2 G471147HD3-12 HEX FLANGE NYLON NUT M8-1.25 4



Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com

HD-Series
G471147HD3 
Spare parts 

ART NR DESCRIPTION QTY ART NR DESCRIPTION QTY

G471147HD3-A1 RIGHT CLAMP ARM WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-A13 AXLE CAP 2

G471147HD3-A2 HEX BOLT M8-1.25x45MM 2 G471147HD3-A14 MAIN STAND WELDMENT 1

G471147HD3-A3 WASHER 2 G471147HD3-A15 SMART PUSH ROD 1

G471147HD3-A4 COMPRESS SPRING 2 G471147HD3-A16 PIPE PLUG 2

G471147HD3-A5 HEXAGONAL NUT M8-1.25MM 2 G471147HD3-A17 END CAP FOR FRAME 2

G471147HD3-A6 WASHER WITH THREAD 2 G471147HD3-A18 PIPE PLUG 2

G471147HD3-A7 HEX BOLT M6-1.0x60MM 2 G471147HD3-A19 HEX BOLT M8-1.25x45MM 2

G471147HD3-A8 FLAT WASHER M6 2 G471147HD3-A20 HEX NYLON NUT M8-1.25 3

G471147HD3-A9 NYLON ROLLER 2 G471147HD3-A21 TENSION SPRING 1

G471147HD3-A10 LEFT CLAMP ARM WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-A22 NYLON ROLLER 1

G471147HD3-A11 AXLE WELDMENT 1 G471147HD3-A23 HEX BOLT M8-1.25x55MM 1

G471147HD3-A12 PU FOAM WHEEL 10”x3-4.00 2



HD-Series
Manual G471147HD3

Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com

14” / 350 MM

25” / 645 MM

19” ± 0.4”

490 MM ±10MM

NEUTRAL/STILL EXPENDED

31”

790 MM

+ 0.8”
- 0.4”
+ 20MM
- 10MM

+ 0.8”
- 0.4”
+ 20MM
- 10MM

33”

840 MM

25” ± 0.4”

640 MM ±10MM

74
” 

/ 1
87

8 
M

M

24” / 600 MM



HD-Series
Manual G471147HD3

Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com



HD-Series
Manual G471147HD3

Winntec USA    Gaither Tool Co., Inc. 2255 W. Morton Ave. Jacksonville, IL 62650, USA   |   sales@gaithertool.com   |   gaithertool.com


